

**BOQ Summary Details****Tender Title: Construction of Counterpoise in front of Glide Path at Rajkot Airport****Tender ID: 2020\_AAI\_61322\_1**

| Sheet Name | Sl.No | Bidder Name                  | Amount     | Bid Rank |
|------------|-------|------------------------------|------------|----------|
| BoQ1       | 1     | SHREEJIKRUPA PROJECT LIMITED | 4899300.00 | L1       |
|            | 2     | Parikh Kashyap Indulal       | 5297320.00 | L2       |
|            | 3     | Umiya Construction           | 5663940.00 | L3       |
|            | 4     | Lok Shail Enterprises        | 5672000.00 | L4       |
|            | 5     | M/S SANJAY VERMA             | 5983100.25 | L5       |
|            | 6     | NIMNATH CONSTRUCTION CO.     | 6199920.00 | L6       |
|            | 7     | BHABIRA ENTERPRISES          | 6995800.00 | L7       |

*[Signature]*  
02/12/2020  
SMC



Tender Inviting Authority: Sr. Manager (E C), AAL, CA Rajkot.

Name of Work :- Construction of Counterpoise in front of Glide Path at Rajkot Airport.  
 Contract No: 2020 AAL 61322\_1

| SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |            |       |               |                                            |                                           |                                            |                                        |                              |                                       |                                   |         |            |         |            |         |            |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|---------------|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|------------|---------|------------|---------|------------|
| Sl. No                     | Description of Work / Item(s)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | No. of Qty | Units | Estimate Rate | Lok Shail Enterprises(GSTN-08ACPK9891L1ZA) | Pankh Kaatyap Indial(GSTN-24ADFP9401N1Z9) | Unitiya Construction(GSTN-24AABF05911F12H) | M/S SANJAY VERMA(GSTN-23AHJPV6439K1Z5) | BHABIRA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA) | SHREEJIKRUPA PROJECT LIMITED(GSTN-NA) | NIMNATH CONSTRUCTION CO.(GSTN-NA) |         |            |         |            |         |            |
|                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |            |       | Rate          | Amount                                     | Rate                                      | Amount                                     | Rate                                   | Amount                       | Rate                                  | Amount                            |         |            |         |            |         |            |
| 1.00                       | Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 4620.00    | sqm   | 10.00         | 46200.00                                   | 5.00                                      | 23100.00                                   | 30.00                                  | 138600.00                    | 40.00                                 | 184800.00                         | 20.00   | 92400.00   | 5.00    | 23100.00   | 16.50   | 76230.00   |
| 2.00                       | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).                                                                                                                                                                    | 10.00      | cum   | 4994.00       | 49940.00                                   | 4850.00                                   | 48500.00                                   | 4500.00                                | 45000.00                     | 5500.00                               | 55000.00                          | 5000.00 | 50000.00   | 4000.00 | 40000.00   | 4680.00 | 46800.00   |
| 3.00                       | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).                                                                                                                                                                    | 690.00     | cum   | 3500.00       | 2415000.00                                 | 4100.00                                   | 2829000.00                                 | 3800.00                                | 2822000.00                   | 5500.00                               | 3795000.00                        | 4450.00 | 3070500.00 | 3600.00 | 2484000.00 | 4315.00 | 2977350.00 |
| 4.00                       | Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 4570.00    | sqm   | 578.00        | 2641460.00                                 | 500.00                                    | 2285000.00                                 | 600.00                                 | 2742000.00                   | 400.00                                | 1828000.00                        | 670.00  | 3061900.00 | 500.00  | 2285000.00 | 592.00  | 2705440.00 |
| 5.00                       | Extra for levelling & neatly dressing of disposed soil completely as directed by Engineer-in-charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 700.00     | cum   | 140.00        | 98000.00                                   | 30.00                                     | 21000.00                                   | 28.00                                  | 19600.00                     | 2.86                                  | 2000.25                           | 55.00   | 38500.00   | 28.00   | 19600.00   | 44.00   | 30800.00   |
| 6.00                       | CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS BY Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and stacking Earth upto 1 KM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 700.00     | cum   | 140.00        | 98000.00                                   | 90.00                                     | 63000.00                                   | 125.00                                 | 87500.00                     | 4.00                                  | 2800.00                           | 150.00  | 105000.00  | 35.00   | 24500.00   | 90.00   | 63000.00   |
| 7.00                       | Consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.                                                                                                                                                                                              | 4620.00    | sqm   | 70.00         | 323400.00                                  | 6.00                                      | 27720.00                                   | 2.00                                   | 9240.00                      | 25.00                                 | 115500.00                         | 125.00  | 577500.00  | 5.00    | 23100.00   | 65.00   | 300300.00  |

| L1 Amount  | L1 Vendor                                          |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| 23100.00   | SHREEJIKRUPA PROJECT LIMITED, Pankh Kaatyap Indial |
| 40000.00   | SHREEJIKRUPA PROJECT LIMITED                       |
| 2415000.00 | Lok Shail Enterprises                              |
| 1828000.00 | M/S SANJAY VERMA                                   |
| 2000.25    | M/S SANJAY VERMA                                   |
| 2800.00    | M/S SANJAY VERMA                                   |
| 9240.00    | Unitiya Construction                               |

21/12/2020